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The new BMW Z4.
Mepiexopeva.

1. Néx BMW Z4.
2. Texvikég MpodiaypaPeg
3. Aiaypappara loxtog kou Pormnig

4. E&wTtepikég Kol EowTepIkEG AIXOTROEIG.
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1. Néeax BMW 24.

O emTUXNUEVOC OUVOUOIOHOC KAQIOIKWV QVOAOYIWV KO TIOONYUIEVNG TEXVOAOYIOG
mpoaodiopidel TO HOVAdIKO XopaKkTpa TN BMW Z4 — Twpa piot avovewuévn
¢kdoon Tou Roadster BpiokeTal OTN  YPOWUWN €KKivNong AQvOGpOVTOG
TIEPIOOOTEPEC  KAIVOTOUIEC KivnNTNPwv Kol efomhiopou. H vea BMW Z4
QVTITIDOOWTTEUE! Mot DIOXPOVIKA KOTAEIWUEVN Kol TTOAANAGL OUYXPOoVN EKOOXN
™G mopadooioknG @IAocopiac roadster. Nea e€wTeplkd XOPAKTNEIOTIKA,
e€umveg BeATInoEIC e0wTEPIKOU Kol veo mokeTo eomhiopou Design Pure
Traction, veo entry povtéAo sDrive18i kal oI TEAeUTaiEG TPOCONKEC OTIC
Aeitoupyiec BMW ConnectedDrive evioxUouv To KUpoC Tou Roadster kai
au€avouv Tn yonTeia Kail TNV EEXwPIOTN TIPOOWTKOTNTA TOU.

H vea BMW Z4 eugaviCeTal OTO TPOOKNVIO 25 Xpovia PETG TN BpUAIKA
BMW Z1. To Roadster dnuioupynoe aioBnon otav gupaviotnke 1o 1987 oTo
Aigbvec Yahovi Autokiviitou TG Dpavkpouptne (IAA) Oxi povo Adyw TNG
EMOVAOTOTIKAC PIANOCOPIOG Twv Bupwv OAG Kol XApn OTNV SUEAIKTN KO
a&iomotn odIkn oupmepipopd Tou. Me ™ BMW Z1 &ekivnoe 1O TeAsuTaio
KePOAaIo oTnv 10Topia Twv BMW Roadsters — pia mapadoon mou €xel TIC pideg
™NC oTn OekaeTia Tou 1930 Kol EPTO0E OTNV KOPUPN VIO TTOWTN POPA LE TN
BMW 328 (vikntpia Tou 1940 Mille Miglia) kau otn ouvexela ue tn BMW 507
10 1955. O BMW Z3 ko BMW Z8 &unvnoov eva veo KU evBoUCIaopoU VIO
TO KAOOIKO, ovoixTo 0OiBeocio ¢ Oekaetiag Tou 1990. [MopdANnAa
TPOETOIPOoOV TO OPOMO yIa TNV TEWTN yevid TN BMW Z4 kai Tng diadoxou
TNG, Tou MPwTOoU Roadster TNC YGEKAC pe avolyopevn okAnpr) opoon (hardtop).

Ixedioon: KAXOIKEG OVOAOYIEG HEOXK OO MHix OUYXPOVN OTTIKN.
H emtuxio Twv ouyxpovwv BMW Roadsters BaoieTal otnv moTr) uAomoinon
TNG OPXIKNG 100G TPOKEITAI VI pia JIadIKOOI TIOU  OmoTUTTWONKE  OTA
oxedIOOTIKG KAl 0ONYIK&  XOPOKTNPIOTIKG  KOBE  QUTOKIVATOU Kol Eivall
avayvwpiolun otn veéa BMW Z4. To peydAo Kamo, TO HOKPU PETAEOVIO, N
XOUNAA PECQIT YPOUMM KO TO XGUNAWHEVO TTow TUAUG TTaiouv CWTIKO POAO
oTn OIOPOPPWON TNC EUPAVIONC CUYKPITIKA HPE TOV OVTAYWVIOHUO. Tor XOuNAG
TOTTOBETNUEVD KOBIOUOTOL UTIPOOTO GO TOV TTow AEovar Xapidouv og odNnyo Kal
ouvodnyo pio IBIAITEPO EVTOVN BioBNON TWV OIGUNKWY KO TTASUPIKWY QUVAEWY
TTOU £mevepyoUV 0TouG Tow Tpoxouc. O odnyoc viwbel ‘eva’ Ye TO auTOKIvNTO
KOl UTTOPET VO EAEYXEI TNV TTOOOTNTA 1I0XUOC TTOU PETOPEPETAI OTOV THOW AoV
e euaioBnoia Kol akpifeia. Auto onuaivel aiobnon roadster oe oTuh BMW.

To hardtop evrGooeTol OPUOVIKG OTO OXNUOG TOU QUTOKIVATOU. KAE€IoTO
opPayiCel Hiot OPOAT, PEOUOO YOOUUN OPOPNC, EVQW Ol HEYOAEC EMPAVEIEC TWV
TOPOBUPWY BEATIOTOTIOIOUV TN OPAIPIKI 0POTOTNTO Kol TNV aicBnon Xweou
peoo oto autokivnro. KoBwe oavoivel n opopr), To OUO OToIXEId TNC
TOTTOBETOUVTOI TO EVOL ETTAVW OTO GAAO, OE piak cupmayn OIGTOEN OTO E0WTEPIKO
TOU Tow TUAUOTOC ToU ayKaAiddel To Opopo. O kohovee A- BoPEVEC Oe
BIOKPITIKO PAUPO — UTTOYPOUMICOUV £TTIONC TO XOUNAWUEVO OUAEWUO TNC VEAC
BMW Z4, kupiwg 0Tav n opo®r) eivail avoIxTn.
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To mpoaipeTikd BMW Individual hardtop — mou diaTiBetan oe dUo avTiOeTEC
amoxpwoel¢ Black pun petaAikn kai Glacier Silver yeTaAAIKN — givail TIPOYUOTIKO
X0pua opBaAuwv. To hardtop avoiyel oUTOPOTO PEOW WTTOUTOV €VW TO
QUTOKIVNTO KIveiTal pe TaxutnTar pexol 40 km/h pe pia diodikooion dIGPKEING
19 deuTePOAETITQV.

O1 xapaktnpioTikoi dmAoi mpoBoAeic ouvdualovTal pe TN popdid pdoka BMW
kidney Olapop@wvovTag pia roadster ekdoxr TNC PUOIOYWWUIOC-TOUTOTNTOC
¢ papkag. O otavrop bi-xenon mpoBoAegic TN veac BMW Z4 exouv
e€alpeTIKG AeTTTr) oxedicion Kol eKTEIVOVTOI PEXO!I TOUG BOAOUG Twv eUTToOg
Tpoxwv. MepdapBavouy pwTeivoug OoKTUAioug LED mou ekméumouv gwe
NUEPOGC, OTO YWWPILO oTUA BMW. EmmAgov, oI TVEC puTOC UIOBETOUV TWPO
TPIoOIGOTOTN OXedicion TOU ToViCel TNV TTEPITTAOKN TEXVOAOYIO TwV TIPOBOAEWV.
21NV Kopupn Twv TTpoBoAewv Bpiokovtal pwta LED, Twv omoiwv To HETAAANIKO
evBeTo pepel To AoyoTuno BMW. Tal eVOWUATWUEVD PAAG EXOUV XPWUIWUEVO
Aol TToU ivVOUV TTEPAITEQW EUPAON OTOV TIPONYHEVO XOPOKTAPO TWV PWTWV.
To veo KWVIKO TAGICIO Twv TAQIVWY PAGC ONuUIoUpVEl pio QUVALIKA PETARooN
OTO EUTTPOC TTAQIVA TUAUOITO TOU QIUTOKIVATOU.

EVvTunmwoIaKEG TIVEAIEG: VEEG OTTOXPWOEIG, TIXKETO €£EOTTAIOHOU
Design Pure Traction, nepioootepeg {XVTEG XAOUHIVIOU KOXI TIGKKETO
M Sport.

JUVOANKG 11 elwTepikee amoxpwoelc OlaTiBevral via T veéa BMW Z4,
ouumrepiAapBavouevwy Twv veéwv Mineral Grey metallic, Glacier Silver metallic
kau Valencia Orange metallic, mou dioTiBevTal uOVo KoTOTIV TapayyeAIOG e TO
mpoaipeTIKO Design Pure Traction. AuTO TO VEO TTOKETO eE0TAIOIOU Xopidel OTO
Roadster pia aioBnon Cwvtaviog. To e0wTEPIKO, YIa TOOADEIVUO, UIOBETE! itk
dwnNEN XPWUATIKA avTiBeon PaUPOUMOPTOKOAL. H omokAeIoTIKY emevduon
Bupwv Alcantara, OTIWC TO KATW TUNMO TOU TOUTIAO, EXEI TTOPTOKOAI OmTOXPWOn.
Ta paUpa depudTiva kabiouoTa exouv avTifeTn pagr oe Valencia Orange Kol
SIKOOUNTIKI PIYOi OTO KEVTPIKO TUAUO TwV TTAGTWV Kol Twv pa&Aapiov. H piya
eival emonc MoPTOKOA Kol TTAaIoIwveTal oo dUO AeTTEC AsUKECG ypoaupeg. Ol
emevouoeIiC BUPWV Kol TO KOTW TUAMOL TOU TARMAO TTOPOYYEAVETOI OE UOUPO
PoaIPETIKA. Eva amokAeioTikO oToixeio Tou Design Pure Traction eival n
dloKoouNTIKA  piya  pe  WETOANIK  Upovon Tou ouvOuadeTal pe O
OIOKOOUNTIKG OTOIXEI 08 YUONIOTEPO POUPO OTIC AaBEC aVOIYLIOTOC BUPWV KOl
OTOV EMAOYED TOXUTNTWV. TO VEO TIOKETO €EOMAIOMOU OVTIKOBIOTG TO
mponyoupevo Design Pure Impulse kai diaTiBeTan emiong oe ouvOUQoUO pe
AANEC EEWTEPIKEC ATTOXPWOEIC TTIDOIPETIKA.

Neec Tmpoobnkec oOTov OTAVTOP €EOMAIOMO  €0WTEPIKOU  TTEPIAGUBAVOUV
YUOINIOTEQON pOUPOE TTAQIOION OTOUC KEVTPIKOUC aepavwyouc kal otnv OBovn
EAeyxou (Control Display) Ttou ouothuotog iDrive, mou ouvodeuel TO
mooalpeTIKO ouoTnua mhorlynong Professional. ANMoU, To amokAeIoTIKO EUAO
Fineline Anthracite exel mpootebei oTn YKAUA  OIGKOOUNTIKWY  AwpPidwv
£0WTEPIKOU TTOU BIGTIOEVTOI TIOOAIPETIKA VIa TN vea BMW Z4,
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O1 BMW Z4 sDrive28i, BMW Z4 sDrive35i ka1 BMW Z4 sDrive35is pepouv
deppdTivn TomeToopiot Kansas, mou OIaTifeTal TTPOXIPETIKA VIa Tt QU0 GAMO
povTeAa. Neeg ekdO0EIC exouv TIPOOTEDEI OTN YKOUO TIPOXIQETIKWV COVTWV
oAoupIviou, omwe 17dpec Kail 18&peg (avrteg oxediaong V, mou ocuvduadovTal
He avauIKTa EAaOTIKAL To Roadster - eva epyaeio cuvOPTIAOTIKO yia Tov 00nyo
-ovadelkVUETAI e TO TPOaIpeTIKO M Sport, ou mepidauBavel avaptnon M
Sport, 18dpec olouuivevieg Cavtec M Kol oegpoduvapiko mokeTo M e
HEYOAOUC aiepaywyouC OTO EUMTPOC OTTOIANED KOl EVOETO TTIOW TTOOPUAGKTNOO 08
HETOAIKN omoxpwon Anthracite.

E&tpa omop voTEG 0TO €0WTEPIKO €ival Ta OTop KaBiopaTa, va OEPUATIVO
Tipovi M, umommodio odnyou M, diokoounTIKA popomme M Kol avBpoiki emEvOuon
opopne. H diakoountikn Awpida oe Aluminium Carbon, o depudTivog AeBIEC
M kol T YKol Opyovor O0TO ToumAO eival Kamoleg TeAkeg mmveNiec. H vea
BMW Z4 sDrive35is dioTiBeTtan otavtop pe eidikr ekdoon Tou makeTou M
Sport.

Kivntipeg: texvoloyia BMW TwinPower Turbo ot mévre ekdooeig
1oxU0g.

H BMW Z4 Ba diaTiBetan e peyoAuTepn YKAUa BevdvoKivNTHpwY OE TIEVTE
emmeda 1I0XUOC OO TO AavOAPIOUO Kol oI TTEAGTEG B pmopouv va emAeEouv
amo TPEIC TETPOKUAIVOPEC Kol dUO eEOKUAIVOPEG povadeg. To oNUOVTIKOTEPO
KOIVO XOIPOKTNEIOTIKO TOUG eival n Texvoloyia BMW TwinPower Turbo, mou
dioopaiiel TNV TeAeion  10oppotia peTaU  0ONVIKNG  omoAauoNG Kol
KOTOVOAWONG KOUGIUOU 0g OAO TO €UpoC TNG YKApoc. 'OAec ol ekdooeic TNS
veac BMW Z4 ndn mAnpouv — oTavTop — TIC Mpodiaypa@ec punwv EU6 mou
TIOOKEITA VO I0XUOUV aro 1o 2014,

H BMW Z4 sDrive18i viveTal T0 veo entry povteho. AvtAgi 10xU amo €va VEo
diNTpo kivnTHpa Texvohoyiog BMW TwinPower Turbo mou amodidel Tn peyiotn
1IoxU Twv 115 kW/156 hp otic 5.000 rom. H vea €kdoon TnG TETPAKUAIVOPNG
povadac omodidel péyiotn porry 240 Nm petalu 1.250 kou 4.400 rpm. H
BMW Z4 sDrive18i epodidleTal OTOVTOP PE EEXTAXUTO UNXAVIKO KIBWTIO, OGAAK
TTOOQIPETIKG OIOTIBETOI KO OTTOP OKTOTOXUTO. EmmaxUvel omd otdion ota 100
km/h oe 7,9 OeutepodlenTa (auTOpaTO: 8,1 OEUTEPOAETITR) PEXPI TNV TEAIKN
ToxutnTae  Twv - 221 km/h (220km/h). H peon katovoAwon NG
BMW Z4 sDrive18i otov Eupwraiko kKUkAo dokiuwv eival 6,8 lit. / 100 km pe
HNXOVIKO Kail auToparo KiBwTio. O1 ekmoumnec CO2 eivar 159 g/ km.

To Texvoloyiko makeTo BMW TwinPower Turbo yia n vea BMW Z4 sDrive18i
nepihauBavel unepoupmeoTn twin-scroll, High Precision Direct Petrol Injection,
TANPwC  peTaBANTO  eheyxo  PBoABidwv  VALVETRONIC kol ouvexwg
HETABOAOPEVO XPOVIOUO eKKeEVTPOPOPwY Double-Vanos. AvtioToixn €kdoon
OQIUTOU TOU TEXVOAOYIKOU TIOGKETOU XONOIUOTOIEITOI OTOUC KIVNTNPEC — OTIWC Ol
diNTpec povadeg — Twv BMW Z4 sDrive20i kot BMW Z4 sDrive28i. Auta T
KIVNTAPIX OUVOAQ TIOPAYYEAVOVTOI ETTIONG PE OKTOTAXUTO, OTTOQ OQUTOUIOITO
KIBwTIO pe paddle oTo TIuOVI avTi TOU OTAVTOP EEATAXUTOU UNXAVIKOU KIBwTiou.
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To BeATIOTOMOINUEVO AUTOUOTO TPOOPEPE! BeATiwuevn emtaxuvon 0 - 100
km/h. Or1 Tpexouoec ekdooeic kivnThowv — sDrive20i, sDrive28i, sDrive35i kai
sDrive35is — TopauEVOUV OTN VKA.

MAoloix yk&uax c&omAiopol tou avaBoduiler TV  &veon.
H vea BMW Z4 mpoopEpel TNV 0dNnVIKA omoAGUoN ToU 01 TEAATEG TTOOCDOKOUV
oo TN PAPKO, IKAVOTIOIOVTAG TNV €MBUUIC TOUG Viar oTtop €mMOO0EIG KO Gvesn.
O odnyoi pmopoUv Vo emAEyouvV PEOW Tou oTavTop dlokonTtn Driving
Experience Control 1o KOTGANAO OETAPIOUO OCUUPWVA e TIC UTIOXOUOEC
OUVONKEC OAG Kl TIC TTIOOOWTTIKEC Toug TpoTiunoelc. Ta COMFORT, SPORT
kol SPORT+ modes emAeyovTal amd TO OXETIKO OIOKOTTN OTNV KEVTPIKN
KOVOOAQ. EKTOC omd Tn pubuion TNG OMOKPIONG TOU KIVATHPGK KOl TOU
ouoThuaToG euoTaBeiag DSC, Tar SIOPOPETIKA TIPOYOPAUUOTO DIOPPWVOUV
EMONG TO XOPAKTNPIOTIKO GAAGYWV TOU GUTOIOTOU KIBWTIOU, TNV OTIOKPIoN TNG
AeIToupyiog Servotronic Kol Tn XopToypa@non TwV NAEKTPOVIKO EAEYXOUEVWV
omooRBeoThpwy, €AV UMAPXOUV. AuTO onuaivel 0TI K&Be odnyog umopei va
emAEEel ammd oeTOPIoUATO e AMOAUTO DICKPOPOTIOINUEVD XAPOKTNPIOTIKA.

AMa oToixeia otavTap efomhiopou eival MPOBoAeic xenon, air condition,
Bepuaivopevo mow mapumeid, Asimroupyia Soft Close Automatic yio To Xwpo
QMOOKEUWV Kol eAaoTIKG run flat pe évoeign run-flat. To BMW Business radio —
mou miepihapBaver CD player, AUX-IN kai €€ nxeia — eival oTavTop o OAEG TIC
ekd00eIC Tou Roadster, evw mMooalpeTIKG MpoopepovTal To BMW Professional
radio kai To Professional hi-fi-system pe 14 nxeia. Me To IPOQIPETIKO OUCTNWO
mhoniynonc Professional mpoBaMovTal xdpTeC UWnAG ovaAuonc - o€
TPIOOIGOTOTN OMEIKOVION — OTO poviTop 8,8 Ivtowv Tou iDrive. Ta dedopéva
TAOAYNONC  TOU OUCTAUOTOC  OTOBNKEUOVTOI OTO OKANPO OioKO  Tou
QIUTOKIVATOU, XwenTIKOTNTOC 12 GB yIo TPOOWTTIKES HOUCIKEC CUAOVEC.

H vk&ua ouoTnuaTwy  umooThping odnyou Kol urnpeoiwv  mobility Tou
BMW ConnectedDrive dieupuveTtal kKo ok, H véa BMW Z4 Ba pmopei va
ePOOIACETAI UE XOPOKTNPIOTIKG OTIWG aloBnthpoac Bpoxng, Adaptive Headlights
kol High Beam Assistant. AioTiBetar Cruise control pe Aeiroupyia mednong Kai
Park Distance Control pe aiobnthpeg PmpooTd Kol Tmiow. Me 1o ouoTnuo
mhonyynonc Professional, n emAoyry ConnectedDrive Services emTpemner ™
XPNON IVTEQVETIKWV TANPOPOPIWY KOl PWUXOYWYIKWY UTINPEOCIOV PECK  OTO
auTokivnTo. To ouoTnua emTpemel mpooBaon otnv online BUpa Kol TIC
epopuovee BMW peow Control Display kai iDrive Controller. Emiong n
Aermoupyio Real Time Traffic Information mpoeidomoiei Tov  0dnyod mwe va
amopuUYEl TNV KUKAOPOPIOKN Oup(pOpnon He KaTOAMNAec umodeifeic oe
mpoyuaTIKO xpovo. Or 181okTATEG Apple iPhone umopouv var xpnoipoTolouv
epapuoyec BMW, via mopadelyud, viae TN AWn IVTEPVETIKWV POOI0PWVIKWY
oTaBuWY, omelkovion avaptnoewv Facebook ko Twitter oto poOVITOP Ko
avayvwon outwv. Metalu Twv  Aeiroupyiwv  BMW ConnectedDrive  mou
dlaTiBevtal via TN vea BMW Z4 mepihauBavovtar o BMW TeleServices,
BMW Remote Services, Concierge Services kai Intelligent Emergency Call ue
QUTOPOTO  evTomioud  BEoNG  OXNUATOG Kol - avixveuon — ooBopdTnTag
OTUXMUOTOC.
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2. Texvikeg MpodiaypxPEG.

BMW Z4 sDrive 18i

BMW Z4 sDrive18i

Body

No of doors / seats
Length/width/height (unladen)
Wheelbase

Axle track, front / rear

Ground clearance

Turning circle

Tank capacity

Cooling system incl heater
Engine ail1)

Weight, unladen, acc. to DIN/EU

Vehicle load capacity (DIN)
Permitted total weight
Permitted axle load, front/rear
Luggage compartment capacity
Air drag

Engine

TypelNo of cyls/ivalves

Engine technology

Engine capacity, effective
Stroke / bore

Compression ratio

Fuel

Max output

at

Max torque

at

Electrical System
Battery / installation location
Alternator

Driving Dynamics and Safety
Suspension, front

Suspension, rear

Brakes, front

Diameter

Brakes, rear

Diameter

Driving stability systems

Safety equipment

Steering

Steering transmission, overall
Tyres, front/rear

Rims, front/rear

mm
mm

mm

mm

m

approx Itr
Itr

cc
mm

kWihp
rom
Nm
rom

Ah/-

mm

mm

212
4239/1790/ 1291
2496
151111562
130
10.7
55
8.2(8.5)
5.75
1395/ 1470
(1420 / 1495)
330
1725 (1750)
795/975
180 - 310
0.34x1.96

inline/414

BMW TwinPower Turbo technology with twin-scroll
turbocharger, High Precision Injection,
VALVETRONIC fully variable valve control and
Double-VANQOS variable camshaft control

1997
90.1/84.0
10.0

min RON 91
115/156
5000
240
1250 - 4400

70 / luggage comp
170/2380

Double wishbone spring strut tie bar axle in
aluminium with caster offset, small positive steering
roll radius, compensation of lateral forces, anti-dive
Central arm axle, separate springs and dampers,
anti-squat and anti-dive
Single-piston floating-calliper disc brakes
300 x 24 [ vented
Single-piston floating-calliper disc brakes
300 x 20 / vented
Standard: DSC incl ABS and DTC Dynamic
Traction Control,
CBC Cornering Brake Control, DBC Dynamic Brake
Assistant, Dry Braking,
Fading Compensation, Start-Off Assistant
Standard: airbags for driver and passenger, side
airbags for driver and passenger integrated into
seat, three-point inertia-reel seat belts with belt
latch tensioners and belt force limiters, crash
sensors, Tyre Defect Indicator
EPS Electric Power Steering, optional: Servotronic
14.4
225/45 R17 91TW RSC
8J x 17 light-alloy
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BMW Z4 sDrive18i
BMW ConnectedDrive
Convenience

Infotainment

Safety

Transmission
Type of transmission

Gear ratios |

Il

If

v

\

Vi

VI

VIl

Reverse

Rear Axle Gear Ratio
Performance
Power-to-weight-ratio (DIN kg/kW
unladen)

Engine output per Itr kW
Acceleration 0-100 km/h sec
Acceleration 0-1,000 m sec

in 4th/5th gear 80-120 km/h sec
Max. speed km/h
BMW EfficientDynamics

BMW EfficientDynamics standard features

RN N N W G G G

Fuel Consumption in EU Cycle

Urban 1/1700 km
Extra-urban 11100 km
Combined 1/1700 km
CO2 glkm

Emission rating

Optional: BMW Assist including Concierge
Services, remote-control function, Real Time
Traffic Information, BMW TeleServices,
integration of mobile devices

Optional: access to the internet, BMW Online
including features such as Parkinfo, Country Info,
Google directory service, News, realtime weather,
BMW Routes, office functions, Bluetooth Audio
Streaming, online music title update, Apps
Optional: Adaptive Headlights, High-Beam
Assistant, Park Distance Control, cruise control
with brake function, Automatic/Enhanced
Emergency Call

Six-speed manual (optional: eight-speed
automatic)
3.683(4.714

( )
(3.143)
1.313(2.106)
1.000 (1.667)
0.809 (1.285)
0.677 (1.000)
- (0.839)

- (0.667)

3.348 (3.295)
3.727 (3.077)

12.1(12.3)

57.6
7.9(8.1)
28.9(29.4)
6.9/9.0 ()
221 (220)

Brake Energy Regeneration, EPS Electric Power
Steering, Auto Start Stop function, gearshift point
indicator (manual models), intelligent lightweight
construction, on-demand operation of ancillary
units, map-controlled oil pump, detachable alc
compressor, tyres with reduced roll resistance

8.9(9.4)

5.6 (5.3)

6.8 (6.8)

159 (159)
EU6

Technical specifications valid for ACEA markets; data relevant to homologation only apply to Germany (weights)

1) Oil change quantity
2) In conjunction with optional M Driver’s Package
3) Information not yet available
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BMW Z4 sDrive 20i, Z4 sDrive 28i

BMW Z4 sDrive20i BMW Z4 sDrive28i

Body

No of doors / seats 212 212
Length/width/height mm 4239/1790/ 1291 423911790/ 1291
(unladen)

Wheelbase mm 2496 2496

Axle track, front / rear mm 151171559 1511/1559
Ground clearance mm 130 130

Turning circle m 10.7 10.7

Tank capacity approx Itr 55 55

Cooling systemincl Itr 8.2 (8.5) 8.2 (8.5)
heater

Engine ail1) Itr 5.75 5.75

Weight, unladen, acc. kg 1395/ 1470 1400/ 1475
to DIN/EU (1420 /1495) (14201 1495)
Vehicle load capacity kg 330 330

(DIN)

Permitted total weight kg 1725 (1750) 1730 (1750)
Permitted axle load, kg 800/970 800/970
front/rear

Luggage compartment  Itr 180 - 310 180 - 310
capacity

Air drag cdx A 0.34 x 1.96 0.34 x 1.96
Engine

Config/No of cylsivalves inline/ 4/4 inline/ 414

Engine technology BMW TwinPower Turbo BMW TwinPower Turbo

Engine capacity, cc
effective

Stroke / bore mm
Compression ratio i
Fuel

Max output kW/hp
at rpm
Max torque Nm
at rpm
Electrical System

Battery / installation Ah/-
location

Alternator AW

Driving Dynamics and Safety
Suspension, front

Suspension, rear

Brakes, front

Diameter mm
Brakes, rear
Diameter mm

Driving stability systems

Safety equipment

Steering

Steering transmission, i
overall

Tyres, front/rear

Rims, front/rear

BMW Z4 sDrive20i

technology with twin-scroll
turbocharger, High Precision
Injection, VALVETRONIC fully
variable valve control and
Double-VANQOS variable
camshaft control

1997

90.1/84.0
10.0

min RON 91
135/184
5000
270
1250 - 4500

70/ luggage comp

170/2380

technology with twin-scroll
turbocharger, High Precision
Injection, VALVETRONIC fully
variable valve control and
Double-VANQOS variable
camshaft control

1997

90.1/84.0
10.0

min RON 91
18017245
5000 - 6500
350
1250 - 4800

80 / luggage comp
170/2380

Double wishbone spring strut tie bar axle in
aluminium with caster offset, small positive
steering roll radius, compensation of lateral forces,

anti-dive

Central arm axle, separate springs and dampers,
anti-squat and anti-dive
Single-piston floating-calliper disc brakes

300 x 24 | vented

330 x 24 | vented

Single-piston floating-calliper disc brakes

300 x 20 / vented

300 x 20 / vented

Standard: DSC incl ABS and DTC Dynamic

Traction Control,

CBC Cornering Brake Control, DBC Dynamic
Brake Assistant, Dry Braking,

Fading Compensation, Start-Off Assistant
Standard: airbags for driver and passenger, side
airbags for driver and passenger integrated into
seat, three-point inertia-reel seat belts with belt
latch tensioners and belt force limiters, crash
sensors, Tyre Defect Indicator

EPS Electric Power Steering with Servotronic

14.4

225/45R17 91W RSC
8J x 17 light-alloy

14.4

225/45R17 91W RSC
8J x 17 light-alloy

BMW 24 sDrive28i
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Convenience Optional: BMW Assist including Concierge
Services, remote-control function, Real Time
Traffic Information, BMW TeleServices,
integration of mobile devices
Infotainment Optional: access to the internet, BMW Online
including features such as Parkinfo, Country Info,
Google directory service, News, realtime weather,
BMW Routes, office functions, Bluetooth Audio
Streaming, online music title update, Apps
Safety Optional: Adaptive Headlights, High-Beam
Assistant, Park Distance Control, cruise control
with brake function, Automatic/Enhanced
Emergency Call
Transmission

Type of transmission Six-speed manual (optional: eight-speed
automatic)

Gear ratios | i 3.683(4.714) 3.683 (4.714)

Il 1 2.062 (3.143) 2.062 (3.143)

If i 1.313(2.106) 1.313(2.106)

v 1 1.000 (1.667) 1.000 (1.667)

Vv 1 0.809 (1.285) 0.809 (1.285)

Vi 1 0.677 (1.000) 0.677 (1.000)

VI 1 -(0.839) -(0.839)

VIl 1 -(0.667) -(0.667)

Reverse 1 3.348(3.295) 3.348(3.295)

Rear Axle Gear Ratio i 3.727 (3.077) 3.077 (3.727)

Performance

Power-to-weight-ratio kglkW 10.3(10.5) 7.8(7.9)

(DIN unladen)

Engine output per Itr kWil 67.6 90.1

Acceleration 0-100 sec 6.9 (6.9) 5.7 (5.5)

km/h

Acceleration 0-1,000 sec 27.4(27.8) 25.2(25.3)

m

in 4th/5th gear 80-120  sec 6.1/79(-) 5216.7 (-)

km/h

Max. speed km/h 235(232) 250 (250)

BMW EfficientDynamics

BMW EfficientDynamics standard features Brake Energy Regeneration, EPS Electric Power

Steering, Auto Start Stop function, gearshift point

indicator (manual models), intelligent lightweight

construction, on-demand operation of ancillary

units, map-controlled oil pump, detachable alc

compressor, tyres with reduced roll resistance
Fuel Consumption in EU Cycle

Urban 11100 km 8.9(9.4) 9.1(9.4)
Extra-urban 11100 km 5.6 (5.3) 5.5(5.3)
Combined 11100 km 6.8 (6.8) 6.8 (6.8)
CO2 glkm 159 (159) 159 (159)
Emission rating EU6B EU6

Specifications applicable to ACEA markets/some homologation data applicable only to Germany (weight).
Figures in brackets apply to automatic transmission models.

1) Qil change
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BMW Z4 sDrive 35i, Z4 sDrive 35is

BMW Z4 sDrive35i

Body

No of doors / seats 212
Length/width/height mm
(unladen)

Wheelbase mm

Axle track, front/rear mm
Ground clearance mm
Turning circle m

Tank capacity approx Itr
Cooling systemincl Itr

heater

Engine ail 1) Itr
Weight, unladen, to kg
DINEU

Vehicle load capacity kg
(DIN)

Permitted total weight kg
Permitted axle load, kg
front/rear

Luggage compartment  Itr
capacity

Air drag

Engine

Config/No of cylsivalves
Engine technology

cdxA

Engine capacity, cc
effective

Stroke / bore mm
Compression ratio i
Fuel

Max output kW/hp
at rpm
Max torque Nm
at rpm
Electrical System

Battery / installation Ah/-
location

Alternator AW

Driving Dynamics and Safety
Suspension, front

Suspension, rear

Brakes, front

Diameter mm
Brakes, rear
Diameter mm

Driving stability systems

Safety equipment

Steering

Steering transmission, i
overall

Tyres, front/rear

Rims, front/rear

BMW Z4 sDrive35is

212
4239711790/ 1291 4244 1179011284
2496 2496
151111537 151111537
130 124
10.7 10.7
55 55
8.2(8.9) 8.5
6.5 6.5
150571580 152511600
(1525/1600)
330 330
1835 (1855) 1855
870/1000 870/1000
180 - 310 180 - 310
0.35x 1.96 0.35x 1.96

Straight-six / 4

BMW TwinPowerTurbo

with two turbochargers and

direct fuel injection

(High Precision Injection)
2979

89.6/84.0
10.2

min RON 95
225/306
5800
400
1300 - 5000

70/ luggage comp

170/2380

Straight-six / 4
BMW TwinPower Turbo
with two turbochargers and
direct fuel injection (High
Precision Injection)

2979

89.6/84.0
10.2

min RON 95
250/ 340
5900
450+ 50 2)
1500

70/ luggage comp
170/2380

Double wishbone spring strut tie bar axle in
aluminium with caster offset, small positive
steering roll radius, compensation of lateral forces,
anti-dive, BMW Z4 sDrive35is: Adaptive
Suspension with electronically controlled

dampers

Central arm axle, separate springs and dampers,
anti-squat and anti-dive, BMW Z4 sDrive35is:
Adaptive Suspension with electronically
controlled dampers

Single-piston frame-calliper disc brakes

348 x 30 / vented

348 x 30 / vented

Single-piston floating-calliper disc brakes

324 x 20 / vented

324 x 20 / vented

Standard: DSC incl ABS and DTC Dynamic

Traction Control,

CBC Cornering Brake Control, DBC Dynamic
Brake Assistant, Dry Braking,

Fading Compensation, Start-Of Assistant
Standard: airbags for driver and passenger, side
airbags for driver and passenger integrated into
seat, three-point inertia-reel seat belts with belt
latch tensions and belt force limiters, crash
sensors, Tyre Defect Indicator

EPS Electric Power Steering with Servotronic

14.4

225/45R17 9TW RSC/
255/40 R17 94W RSC
8J/8.5J x 17 light-alloy

14.4

225/40 R18 88W RSC /
255/35R18 90W RSC
8J/8.5J x 18 light-alloy
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BMW Z4 sDrive35i BMW Z4 sDrive35is

Body

No of doors / seats 212 212
Length/width/height mm 4239/179011291 4244117901 1284
(unladen)

Wheelbase mm 2496 2496

Axle track, front/rear mm 1511/1537 151111537
Ground clearance mm 130 124
Turning circle m 10.7 10.7

Tank capacity approx Itr 55 55

Cooling systemincl Itr 8.2(8.5) 8.5

heater

Engine ail 1) Itr 6.5 6.5

Weight, unladen, to kg 1505/ 1580 152571600
DIN/EU (152571 1600)

Vehicle load capacity kg 330 330

(DIN)

Permitted total weight kg 1835 (1855) 1855
Permitted axle load, kg 870/ 1000 870/ 1000
front/rear

Luggage compartment  Itr 180 - 310 180 - 310
capacity

Air drag cdx A 0.35x 1.96 0.35x 1.96
Engine

Config/No of cyls/valves
Engine technology

Engine capacity, cc
effective

Stroke / bore mm
Compression ratio i
Fuel

Max output kW/hp
at rom
Max torque Nm
at rom
Electrical System

Battery / installation Ah/-
location

Alternator AW

Driving Dynamics and Safety
Suspension, front

Suspension, rear

Brakes, front

Diameter mm
Brakes, rear
Diameter mm

Driving stability systems

Safety equipment

Steering

Steering transmission, i
overall

Tyres, front/rear

Rims, front/rear

Straight-six / 4

BMW TwinPowerTurbo

with two turbochargers and

direct fuel injection

(High Precision Injection)
2979

89.6/84.0
10.2

min RON 95
225/ 306
5800
400
1300 - 5000

70/ luggage comp

170/2380

Straight-six / 4
BMW TwinPower Turbo
with two turbochargers and
direct fuel injection (High
Precision Injection)

2979

89.6/84.0
10.2

min RON 95
250/ 340
5900
450+ 50 2)
1500

70/ luggage comp
17012380

Double wishbone spring strut tie bar axle in
aluminium with caster offset, small positive
steering roll radius, compensation of lateral forces,
anti-dive, BMW Z4 sDrive35is: Adaptive
Suspension with electronically controlled

dampers

Central arm axle, separate springs and dampers,
anti-squat and anti-dive, BMW Z4 sDrive35is:
Adaptive Suspension with electronically
controlled dampers

Single-piston frame-calliper disc brakes

348 x 30 / vented

348 x 30 / vented

Single-piston floating-calliper disc brakes

324 x 20 / vented

324 x 20 / vented

Standard: DSC incl ABS and DTC Dynamic

Traction Control,

CBC Cornering Brake Control, DBC Dynamic
Brake Assistant, Dry Braking,

Fading Compensation, Start-Of Assistant
Standard: airbags for driver and passenger, side
airbags for driver and passenger integrated into
seat, three-point inertia-reel seat belts with belt
latch tensions and belt force limiters, crash
sensors, Tyre Defect Indicator

EPS Electric Power Steering with Servotronic

14.4

225/45R17 9TW RSC/
255/40 R17 94W RSC
8J/8.5J x 17 light-alloy

14.4

225/40 R18 88W RSC /
255/35R18 90W RSC
8J/8.5J x 18 light-alloy
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Specifications applicable to ACEA markets/some homologation data applicable only to Germany (weight).

BMW Z4 sDrive35i: Figures in brackets apply to automatic transmission models.

1) Oil change 2) Temporary, with Overboost

Torque [Nm]

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

240 Nm @ 1250-4400 min-1

115 kW @ 5000 min-1

150

125

100

75

50

25

1000 2000 3000

Engine speed [min-1]

4000 5000 6000 7000

8000

Output [kW]
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3. AiaypappoTta loxtuog ko Pormng
BMW Z4 sDrive 18i

Torgue [Nm]

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

240 Nm @ 1250-4400 min-1

/

115 kW @ 5000 min-1

1000 2000 3000

Engine speed [min-1]

4000

5000

6000 7000

8000

150

125

100

75

50

25

Output [kW]
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BMW 24 sDrive 20i

Torque [Nm]

450

400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

135 kW @ 5000 min-1

270 Nm @ 1250-4500 min-1

200

175

150

125

100

75

50

25

1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000

Engine speed [min-1]

7000 8000

Output [kW]
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BMW Z4 sDrive 28i

Torque [Nm]

450

400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

350 Nm @ 1250-4800 min-1

180 kW @ 5000 min-1

200

175

150

125

100

75

50

25

1000 2000 3000

Engine speed [min-1]

4000 5000 6000 7000

8000

Qutput [kW]
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BMW Z4 sDrive 35i

Torque [Nm]

650

600

550

500

450

400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

400 Nm @ 1300-5000 min-1

225 kW @ 5800 min-1

1000 2000 3000
Engine speed [min-1]

4000

5000 6000 7000

8000

250

240

230

220

210

200

190

180

170

160

150

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

Qutput [Kw]
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BMW Z4 sDrive 35is

Torque [Nm]

700

650

600

550

500

450

400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

|
450 Nm @ 1500-4500 min-1
|

250 kW @ 5900 min-1

280

260

240

220

200

180

160

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

1000 2000 3000

Engine speed [min-1]

4000

5000 6000 7000

8000

Output [kW]
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